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CAMBODIA 

 

National Inter-Ministry Committee (IMC) 

Chairperson 

 National Technical Working Group (NTWG) 

Chairperson 

 

Mr. Srey Sunleang represents the IMC Chair 

 

 Mr. Srey Sunleang (Alternate NTWG Chair) 

Deputy Director General 

General Directorate of Administration for 

Nature Conservation and Protection (GDANCP) 

Ministry of Environment 

Email: sunleangsrey@gmail.com 

 

National Support Staff 

 

  

Mr. Thay Chantha 

Director 

Marine and Coastal Zone Conservation 

Department, GDANCP, Deputy Secretary General 

of National Committee for Coastal Management 

and Development, Ministry of Environment 

Email: thaychantha@yahoo.com  

 

Mr. Than Monomoyith 

Vice Chief of Office 

Department of Marine and Coastal Zone 

Conservation, GDANCP 

Ministry of Environment 

Email: monomoyith84@gmail.com 

 

 Mr. Meas Rithy 

Deputy Director 

Marine and Coastal Zone Conservation 

Department, GDANCP 

Ministry of Environment 

Email: meas.rithymoe@yahoo.com 

 

CHINA  

 

National Inter-Ministry Committee (IMC) 

Chairperson  

 National Technical Working Group (NTWG) 

Chairperson 

 

No representative  Dr. Yu Yunjun 

Senior Engineer 

South China Institute of Environmental Sciences, 

Ministry of Ecology and Environment 

Email: yuyunjun@scies.org 

 

National Support Staff 

 

  

Ms. Naiwen Zhang 

Engineer 

South China Institute of Environmental Sciences, 

Ministry of Ecology and Environment 

Email: zhangnaiwen@scies.org 

 Ms. Siqi Su 

Engineer 

South China Institute of Environmental Sciences, 

Ministry of Ecology and Environment 

Email: susiqi@scies.org  

mailto:sunleangsrey@gmail.com
mailto:thaychantha@yahoo.com
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Dr. Xiao Zhao 

Senior Engineer 

South China Institute of Environmental Sciences, 

Ministry of Ecology and Environment 

Email: zhaoxiao@scies.org 

 Dr. Maowei Ju 

Engineer 

National Marine Environmental Monitoring 

Center, Ministry of Ecology and Environment 

Email: mwju@nmemc.org.cn 

 

 

INDONESIA 

 

National Inter-Ministry Committee (IMC) 

Chairperson  

 National Technical Working Group (NTWG) 

Chairperson 

 

Mr. Dida Migfar Ridha represents the IMC Chair 

 

 Mr. Dida Migfar Ridha 

Director 

Directorate of Coastal and Marine Pollution  

and Degradation Control 

Ministry of Environment and Forestry 

Email: dmigfar@gmail.com 

 

National Support Staff 

 

  

Mr. Tedi Bagus Prasetyo Mulyo 

Programme and Cooperation Officer 

Directorate of Coastal and Marine Pollution and 

Degradation Control 

Ministry of Environment and Forestry 

email tediprstyo@gmail.com 

 

 Mr. Iwan Nirawandi 

Head of Section, Programme and Cooperation 

Directorate of Coastal and Marine Pollution and 

Degradation Control 

Ministry of Environment and Forestry 

Email: nirawandi@yahoo.com 

 

 

PHILIPPINES 

 

National Inter-Ministry Committee (IMC) 

Chairperson 

 National Technical Working Group (NTWG) 

Chairperson 

 

Mr. Edilberto DC Leonardo represents the IMC 

Chair 

 

 Mr. Edilberto DC Leonardo 

Undersecretary and OIC Director 

Biodiversity Management Bureau 

Department of Environment and Natural Resources 

Email: director@bmb.gov.ph 

 

National Support Staff 

 

  

Ms. Amelita DJ Ortiz 

Assistant Director 

Biodiversity Management Bureau 

Department of Environment and Natural Resources 

Email: adirector@bmb.gov.ph 

 Ms. Armida Andres 

Chief 

Coastal and Marine Division 

Biodiversity Management Bureau 

Department of Environment and Natural Resources 

mailto:zhaoxiao@scies.org
mailto:dmigfar@gmail.com
mailto:tediprstyo@gmail.com
mailto:nirawandi@yahoo.com
mailto:director@bmb.gov.ph
mailto:adirector@bmb.gov.ph
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Email: armida.andres@bmb.gov.ph 

   

Ms. Nilda Baling 

Supervising Ecosystems Management Specialist 

Biodiversity Management Bureau 

Department of Environment and Natural Resources 

Email: nilda.baling@bmb.gov.ph  

 

 Ms. Maria Katrina Apaya 

Ecosystems Management Specialist II 

Biodiversity Management Bureau 

Department of Environment and Natural Resources 

Email: katrina.apaya@bmb.gov.ph 

 

Ms. Michelle Yu 

Project Evaluation Officer 

Department of Environment and Natural Resources 

Email: michelleyu.denr@gmail.com 

 

 Mr. Eddie Abugan Jr. 

Division Chief 

Department of Environment and Natural Resources 

Email: jjcreed7@yahoo.com 

 

Ms. Monyeen Manrique 

Project Evaluation Officer 

Department of Environment and Natural Resources 

Email: moonmanrique@yahoo.com 

 

 Mr. Wilfredo Obien 

Director III 

Department of Environment and Natural Resources 

Email: wjobien@denr.gov.ph 

Ms. Jacqueline Concepcion 

Environmental Management Specialist 

Biodiversity Management Bureau 

Department of Environment and Natural Resources 

Email: jvconcepcion1@up.edu.ph 

 Mr. Jekk Mickale Paderes 

Development Management Officer II 

Department of Environment and Natural Resources 

Email: jekkpaderes@gmail.com 

 

   

Mr. Romeo Trono 

National Project Advisor 

UNEP/GEF SCS SAP Project 

Email: romytrono@gmail.com 

 

 Mr. Christian Vincent Satuna 

Project Monitoring and Evaluation Officer 

Department of Environment and Natural Resources 

Email: christian.satuna15@gmail.com 

 

THAILAND 

 

National Inter-Ministry Committee (IMC) 

Chairperson  

 National Technical Working Group (NTWG) 

Chairperson 

 

  

Mr. Ukkrit Satapoomin represents the IMC Chair 

 

 

 Mr. Ukkrit Satapoomin 

Director 

Coastal Resources Conservation Division 

Department of Marine and Coastal Resources 

Ministry of Natural Resources and Environment 

Email: ukkrit@yahoo.com 

 

National Support Staff 

 

  

Ms. Saowalak Winyoonuntakul  

Foreign Relations Officer (Senior Professional 

Level), Strategy and Planning Division 

Department of Marine and Coastal Resources 

Ministry of Natural Resources and Environment 

 Dr. Wilawan Thanatemaneerat 

Environmentalist (Professional Level) 

Pollution Control Department  

Ministry of Natural Resources and Environment 

Email: aristrotle@gmail.com 

mailto:armida.andres@bmb.gov.ph
mailto:katrina.apaya@bmb.gov.ph
mailto:michelleyu.denr@gmail.com
mailto:jjcreed7@yahoo.com
mailto:wjobien@denr.gov.ph
mailto:romytrono@gmail.com
mailto:ukkrit@yahoo.com
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Email: icsd.dmcr@gmail.com, 

saowiny@yahoo.com 

 

 

 

Mr. Ronawon Boonprakob 

MPA Management  

Department of Marine and Coastal Resources 

Email: ronawon@hotmail.com 

 

  

 

VIET NAM  

 

National Inter-Ministry Committee (IMC) 

Chairperson 

 National Technical Working Group (NTWG) 

Chairperson 

 

Mr. Nguyen Que Lam 

Deputy Director General 

Viet Nam Administration of Seas and Islands, 

Ministry of Natural Resources and Environment 

Email: nguyenquelam@gmail.com; 

nqlam_tcb@monre.gov.vn 

 Mr. Luu Anh Duc 

Deputy Director 

Department of Science, Technology and International 

Cooperation, Viet Nam Administration of Seas and 

Islands, Ministry of Natural Resources and 

Environment 

Email: luuanhduc@gmail.com 

 

National Support Staff 

 

  

Mr. Nguyen Kien 

Staff 

Department of Science, Technology and 

International Cooperation 

Viet Nam Administration of Seas and Islands, 

Ministry of Natural Resources and Environment 

Email: kiennguyen289@gmail.com 

 

 Mr. Nguyen Le Tuan 

Director 

Viet Nam Institute of Seas and Islands, Ministry of 

Natural Resources and Environment 

Email: ngletuan1618@gmail.com 

 

Mr. Vu Si Tuan 

Expert 

Viet Nam Administration of Seas and Islands, 

Ministry of Natural Resources and Environment 

Email: vstuan@gmail.com 

 

 Mr. Nguyen Cong Minh 

Researcher 

Centre for Natural Resources and Environment 

Studies 

Email: minh.nguyencong74@gmail.com 

 

Mr. Nguyen Chi Cong 

Officer 

Viet Nam Administration of Seas and Islands, 

Ministry of Natural Resources and Environment 

Email: nccong2@gmail.com 

 

  

 

UNITED NATIONS ENVIRONMENT PROGRAMME (UNEP) 

 

Ms. Isabelle Vanderbeck   

mailto:icsd.dmcr@gmail.com
mailto:saowiny@yahoo.com
mailto:ronawon@hotmail.com
mailto:nguyenquelam@gmail.com
mailto:nqlam_tcb@monre.gov.vn
mailto:luuanhduc@gmail.com
mailto:kiennguyen289@gmail.com
mailto:ngletuan1618@gmail.com
mailto:vstuan@gmail.com
mailto:minh.nguyencong74@gmail.com
mailto:nccong2@gmail.com
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GEF International Waters Task Manager  

Ecosystems Division, Marine and Fresh Water 

Branch/GEF IW Unit 

United Nations Environment Programme 

Email: isabelle.vanderbeck@un.org 

 

 

PSC SECRETARIAT 

 

Project Coordination Unit (PCU) 

 

  

Dr. Virginie Hart 

Senior Project Manager 

UNEP/GEF SCS SAP Project 

Email: virginie.hart@scssap.org, 

virginieh@unops.org 

 

 Mr. Reynaldo F. Molina 

Project Management Support Specialist 

UNEP/GEF SCS SAP Project 

Email: reynaldo.molina@scssap.org, 

reynaldom@unops.org 

 

Dr. Vo Si Tuan 

Regional Project Advisor 

UNEP/GEF SCS SAP Project 

Email: vosituan@gmail.com 

 

  

   

United Nations Office for Project Services (UNOPS) 

 

Ms. Katrin Lichtenberg 

Vienna Representative and Head of Programme 

Water and Energy Cluster (WEC), United Nations 

Office for Project Services (UNOPS) 

Email: katrinl@unops.org 

 

 Ms. Eleanor Gibson 

Business Development & Partnerships Intern 

Water and Energy Cluster (WEC), United Nations 

Office for Project Services (UNOPS) 

Email: eleanorg@unops.org  

 

 

Southeast Asian Fisheries Development Center (SEAFDEC) 

 

Ms. Malinee Smithrithee 

Secretary General 

Southeast Asian Fisheries Development Center 

(SEAFDEC) Secretariat 

Email: sg@seafdec.org 

 

 Mr. Worawit Wanchana 

Policy and Program Coordinator 

SEAFDEC Secretariat 

Email: worawit@seafdec.org 

 

Ms. Namfon Imsamrarn 

IT Officer 

SEAFDEC Training Department 

Email: namfon@seafdec.org 

 

 Mr. Krit Phusirimongkol 

Training and Extension Officer 

SEAFDEC Training Department 

Email: krit@seafdec.org 

 

Ms. Suwanee Sayan 

Senior Programme Officer 

SEAFDEC Secretariat 

Email: suwanee@seafdec.org  

 

 Mr. Weerasak Yingyuad 

Technical Officer 

SEAFDEC Training Department 

Email: weerasak@seafdec.org 

 

mailto:isabelle.vanderbeck@un.org
mailto:virginie.hart@scssap.org
mailto:virginieh@unops.org
mailto:reynaldo.molina@scssap.org
mailto:reynaldom@unops.org
mailto:vosituan@gmail.com
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mailto:sg@seafdec.org
mailto:worawit@seafdec.org
mailto:namfon@seafdec.org
mailto:krit@seafdec.org
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Mr. Isara Chanrachkij 

Research and Development Division Head 

SEAFDEC Training Department 

Email: isara@seafdec.org 

 

Ms. Angkhanarat Tomyai 

Finance Division Head 

SEAFDEC Training Department 

Email: angkhanarat@seafdec.org 

 

Ms. Kanokwan Thubphok 

Training and Extension Officer 

SEAFDEC Training Department 

Email: kanokwan@seafdec.org 
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